
2024-2025 Methodist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 11-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hicks, Kiley 25-22 558 22.3 104-238 .437 0-5 .000 30-41 .732 63 87 150 6.0 54 0 21 38 9 27 238 9.5
11 Grullon, Kayleen 26-5 441 17.0 81-175 .463 12-39 .308 31-54 .574 43 74 117 4.5 49 1 24 54 12 41 205 7.9
15 D'Oleo, Melissa 27-27 678 25.1 70-230 .304 17-91 .187 12-20 .600 26 44 70 2.6 47 2 61 72 1 52 169 6.3
01 Peterson, Jillian 27-21 586 21.7 64-186 .344 19-76 .250 23-37 .622 14 71 85 3.1 26 0 19 42 5 29 170 6.3
41 McGaughnea, Rebecca 25-24 455 18.2 55-117 .470 0-0 .000 27-41 .659 28 47 75 3.0 58 1 14 55 2 15 137 5.5
22 Irizarry, Aneesa 26-25 677 26.0 46-102 .451 0-1 .000 38-74 .514 36 90 126 4.8 52 1 101 61 5 40 130 5.0
33 Shazer, Alyssa 21-1 155 7.4 36-100 .360 23-75 .307 0-0 .000 4 9 13 0.6 6 0 4 4 1 4 95 4.5
21 White, Arriana 21-5 291 13.9 36-86 .419 4-23 .174 13-26 .500 33 69 102 4.9 30 0 12 27 14 23 89 4.2
10 Gladden, Korin 13-0 91 7.0 23-34 .676 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 11 11 22 1.7 16 0 9 15 3 7 50 3.8
35 McRae, Eva 18-1 211 11.7 28-72 .389 2-11 .182 5-11 .455 20 38 58 3.2 25 0 4 23 8 2 63 3.5
20 Richardson, Destiny 18-0 101 5.6 22-49 .449 8-15 .533 7-12 .583 14 12 26 1.4 6 0 4 13 2 2 59 3.3
31 Coleman, Tori 19-2 210 11.1 19-51 .373 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 11 14 25 1.3 10 0 7 13 1 10 42 2.2
05 Webb, Serenity 26-1 258 9.9 21-81 .259 11-40 .275 2-5 .400 10 29 39 1.5 24 0 14 30 0 14 55 2.1
24 Evans, Hannah 25-1 218 8.7 16-58 .276 5-23 .217 5-8 .625 7 28 35 1.4 11 0 12 20 0 14 42 1.7
30 Steele, Tsion 10-0 53 5.3 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 5 9 14 1.4 5 0 1 4 2 0 15 1.5
14 Dunlap, Giavonna 18-0 151 8.4 7-35 .200 0-9 .000 7-12 .583 6 13 19 1.1 8 0 16 24 0 4 21 1.2
03 Robbins, Elise 5-0 25 5.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 2 0 0 1 5 1.0
25 Davis, Carmin 6-0 26 4.3 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 0.3 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.7
12 Jacobs, Jehari 17-0 95 5.6 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 7 13 20 1.2 16 0 5 7 0 5 7 0.4
02 Atterbury, Kenya 6-0 27 4.5 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 5 0 1 3 2 0 2 0.3
34 Robinson, Aleigha 12-0 93 7.8 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 16 21 1.8 7 0 4 9 4 2 4 0.3
Total 27 5400 200.0 642-1669 .385 104-421 .247 214-374 .572 392 739 1131 41.9 464 5 335 530 71 292 1602 59.33
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 468-1471 .318 109-464 .235 324-498 .651 307 663 970 35.9 368 2 247 562 71 267 1369 50.70

Team Statistics MUWBK OPP
SCORING 1602 1369
    Points Per Game 59.3 50.7
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 642-1669 468-1471
    Field Goal Pct .385 .318
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-421 109-464
    3PT FG Pct .247 .235
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-374 324-498
    FT Pct .572 .651
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 12.0
REBOUNDS 1131 970
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 335 247
    Assists Per Game 12.4 9.1
TURNOVERS 530 562
    Turnovers Per Game 19.6 20.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.4
STEALS 292 267
    Steals Per Game 10.8 9.9
BLOCKS 71 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,908 2,926
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-224 13-225
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-167

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Methodist 431 373 362 436 1602
Opponents 322 342 358 347 1369

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at Bridgewater (VA) L 53-69 265
11/16/24 vs Mary Washington L 42-67 167
11/17/24 at Va. Wesleyan L 52-53 267

* 11/22/24 at Southern Va. L 59-72 150
11/30/24 at Regent University W 70-37 200
12/04/24 REGENT UNIVERSITY W 86-41 234
12/14/24 at Roanoke L 46-52 575

* 12/17/24 SALEM (NC) W 83-31 138
* 12/18/24 BREVARD W 54-51 225

12/30/24 AVERETT W 70-45 124
12/31/24 RANDOLPH W 64-61 149

* 01/04/25 PFEIFFER W 50-38 157
* 01/07/25 MEREDITH W 63-34 105
* 01/10/25 at Brevard L 59-74 111
* 01/15/25 at N.C. Wesleyan L 58-63 318

01/18/25 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 59-56 306
* 01/29/25 at Pfeiffer W 63-51 215
* 02/01/25 at Salem (NC) W 48-42 137
* 02/04/25 N.C. WESLEYAN L 50-56 225
* 02/07/25 at Greensboro W 45-36 200
* 02/08/25 GREENSBORO W 64-32 263
* 02/12/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 73-55 250
* 02/15/25 SOUTHERN VA. L 45-56 527
* 02/18/25 at Meredith W 53-35 34
* 02/22/25 at William Peace W 80-45 95

02/25/25 PFEIFFER W 63-48 205
02/27/25 at Southern Va. L 50-69 359

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Methodist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hicks, Kiley 14-11 305 21.8 63-140 .450 0-4 .000 16-19 .842 34 56 90 6.4 30 0 14 18 4 17 142 10.1
11 Grullon, Kayleen 16-5 277 17.3 48-109 .440 6-22 .273 15-29 .517 24 42 66 4.1 28 0 12 28 6 22 117 7.3
22 Irizarry, Aneesa 15-14 378 25.2 33-67 .493 0-1 .000 23-40 .575 22 53 75 5.0 24 0 58 34 3 25 89 5.9
01 Peterson, Jillian 16-10 337 21.1 38-111 .342 8-39 .205 9-17 .529 8 45 53 3.3 10 0 10 22 3 13 93 5.8
41 McGaughnea, Rebecca 14-13 256 18.3 35-69 .507 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 18 21 39 2.8 31 0 9 24 2 6 79 5.6
15 D'Oleo, Melissa 16-16 381 23.8 36-125 .288 6-49 .122 3-9 .333 15 23 38 2.4 27 1 28 32 0 29 81 5.1
33 Shazer, Alyssa 13-1 105 8.1 22-62 .355 14-49 .286 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.6 3 0 3 2 0 2 58 4.5
35 McRae, Eva 10-1 137 13.7 18-50 .360 2-8 .250 4-10 .400 12 26 38 3.8 12 0 4 15 4 2 42 4.2
20 Richardson, Destiny 12-0 78 6.5 18-38 .474 7-12 .583 7-12 .583 12 8 20 1.7 6 0 3 11 2 2 50 4.2
21 White, Arriana 10-5 154 15.4 18-43 .419 1-12 .083 4-9 .444 15 32 47 4.7 18 0 6 13 5 14 41 4.1
10 Gladden, Korin 8-0 56 7.0 15-24 .625 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 6 11 1.4 7 0 7 5 3 5 32 4.0
31 Coleman, Tori 10-2 134 13.4 13-32 .406 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 10 8 18 1.8 6 0 5 9 1 6 29 2.9
30 Steele, Tsion 6-0 37 6.2 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 4 7 11 1.8 3 0 1 2 1 0 13 2.2
05 Webb, Serenity 15-1 153 10.2 11-47 .234 7-21 .333 0-1 .000 5 19 24 1.6 7 0 10 14 0 6 29 1.9
24 Evans, Hannah 16-1 159 9.9 11-40 .275 3-15 .200 3-4 .750 7 24 31 1.9 9 0 12 13 0 10 28 1.8
14 Dunlap, Giavonna 9-0 98 10.9 5-26 .192 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 3 12 15 1.7 4 0 12 12 0 1 13 1.4
12 Jacobs, Jehari 9-0 46 5.1 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 10 14 1.6 8 0 2 5 0 2 7 0.8
25 Davis, Carmin 4-0 17 4.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
34 Robinson, Aleigha 9-0 80 8.9 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 13 17 1.9 4 0 3 8 3 2 2 0.2
02 Atterbury, Kenya 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Robbins, Elise 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 392-1015 .386 55-246 .224 108-191 .565 231 447 678 42.4 245 1 200 276 37 164 947 59.19
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 269-869 .310 67-268 .250 166-249 .667 170 408 578 36.1 181 0 149 324 47 136 771 48.19

Team Statistics MUWBK OPP
SCORING 947 771
    Points Per Game 59.2 48.2
    Scoring Margin 11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1015 269-869
    Field Goal Pct .386 .310
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-246 67-268
    3PT FG Pct .224 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 108-191 166-249
    FT Pct .565 .667
    FT Made Per Game 6.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 678 578
    Rebounds Per Game 42.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 200 149
    Assists Per Game 12.5 9.3
TURNOVERS 276 324
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 20.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 164 136
    Steals Per Game 10.3 8.5
BLOCKS 37 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,890 1,260
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-236 8-158
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Methodist 239 228 224 256 947
Opponents 192 194 181 204 771

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at  Southern Va. L 59-72 150
12/17/24 SALEM (NC) W 83-31 138
12/18/24 BREVARD W 54-51 225
01/04/25 PFEIFFER W 50-38 157
01/07/25 MEREDITH W 63-34 105
01/10/25 at  Brevard L 59-74 111
01/15/25 at  N.C. Wesleyan L 58-63 318
01/29/25 at  Pfeiffer W 63-51 215
02/01/25 at  Salem (NC) W 48-42 137
02/04/25 N.C. WESLEYAN L 50-56 225
02/07/25 at  Greensboro W 45-36 200
02/08/25 GREENSBORO W 64-32 263
02/12/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 73-55 250
02/15/25 SOUTHERN VA. L 45-56 527
02/18/25 at  Meredith W 53-35 34
02/22/25 at  William Peace W 80-45 95


